

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/1/2021

In

PLA/223/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
JATINDRA NATH BISWAS (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 11th November, 2021

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.

Ms. Fatima Hassan, Adv.

Ms. Micky Chowdhury, Adv.

The Court: This is an application praying for discharge of the caveat lodged by Supratik Biswas.

Counsel appears on behalf of Supratik Biswas and submits that the affidavit in support of the caveat is ready and a copy has already been served upon the applicant.

Upon hearing both parties, I am of the view that the time to file affidavit in support of the caveat should be extended and the affidavit in support of the caveat should be accepted. The same has been filed in Court today and is taken on record.

In light of the above, GA/1/2021 in PLA/223/2019 is disposed of.

The Department will treat the matter as a contentious cause and will allot testamentary suit number.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

R.Bhar