

ORDER SHEET
OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
IA NO. GA 2 OF 2022
IN
TS 10 OF 2021
IN THE GOODS OF :
JATINDRA NATH BISWAS (DEC)
AND
SRIRUPA BISWAS
VS
SUPRATIK BISWAS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 20th December, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.
Mr. Sounak Mukherjee, Adv.
Applicant
Mr. Indrabali Jha, Adv,
Mr. Ashok Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Datta, Adv.
For defendant

The Court :- This is an application in a testamentary suit made by the plaintiff. The proposed amendments are shown in read ink in a copy of the application being PLA 223 of 2019 which is now treated to be the plaint in Testamentary Suit No. 10 of 2021. The plaintiff at the outset does not press for the amendment at page 6 of this application. The amendment application, therefore, should be treated to be one without the proposed amendment shown at page 6 of the application being the second page of the plaint.

The defendant opposes the proposed amendment on the ground that the same, if allowed, is likely to change the nature and character of the averments and may amount to withdrawal of the admissions already made.

Considering this objection, let affidavit be filed.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 13th January, 2023; reply, if any, be filed by 27th January, 2023. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2023 under the heading “Chamber Application For Final Disposal”.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb.