

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In TS/10/2021

IN THE GOODS OF: JATINDRA NATH BISWAS (DEC)
-AND-
IN THE MATTER OF: SRIRUPA BISWAS
Vs
SUPRATIK BISWAS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date : 7th February, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Asif S. Tarafdar, Adv.
..for plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. I. B. Jha, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Ghosh, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court:- Time to file affidavit in reply as prayed for by the
plaintiff/petitioner is extended till 17th February, 2023.

Let this matter appear in the list on 21st February, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)