

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 3 of 2023
In
TS 10 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
JATINDRA NATH BISWAS, DECEASED
AND
SRIRUPA BISWAS
VS.
SUPRATIK BISWAS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 27th March, 2023.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Advocates for plaintiff.

Mr. Ayan Boral, Mr. I. B. Jha, Mr. Asok Kr. Ghosh, Advocates for defendant.

The Court : This is an application for recalling of an order dated 14th March, 2023 by which the plaintiff's application being GA 2 of 2022 filed in the above suit was dismissed for default.

The explanation given by the plaintiff in support of being prevented from appearing before the Court even at the second call is satisfactory. The order dated 14th March, 2023 is recalled and the application being GA 2 of 2022 is restored to its original file and number.

The application being GA 3 of 2023 stands disposed of.

Since I have not called for any affidavit, the allegations contained in the application are deemed to have not been admitted by the defendant.

Let GA 2 of 2022 appear in the monthly list April, 2023 under the heading 'Chamber Application for Final Disposal.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa