

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 2 of 2022
IN
TS 10 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
JATINDRA NATH BISWAS, DECEASED
AND
SRIRUPA BISWAS
VS.
SUPRATIK BISWAS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 4th April, 2023.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Mr. Sohail Tarafdar, Mr. Sounak Mukherjee, Mr.
Sourav Guchhait, Advocates for the plaintiff.
Mr. A. Boral, Mr. I. B. Jha, Advocates for defendant.

The Court : Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today is taken on record.

After hearing the parties, let this matter appear on 18th April, 2023 for
further consideration.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)