

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/10/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :
JATINDRA NATH BISWAS (DEC)
-AND-
SRIRUPA BISWAS
VS
SUPRATIK BISWAS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 25th June, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Guchhait, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.
Mr. Suvam Sinha, Adv.
For the defendant

The Court:- Discovery and inspections, affidavit of documents as well as admission and denial of documents are yet to be complete. The matter will appear in the list on 29th July, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)