

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/10/2021

IN THE GOODS OF JATINDRA NATH BISWAS (DEC)
-AND- SRIRUPA BISWAS
VS
SUPRATIK BISWAS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th January, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Guchhait, Adv.
..for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.
Mr. Suvam Sinha, Adv.
..for the defendant*

The Court:- Affidavit of admission and denial of documents filed on behalf of the Defendant be kept in record. On the strength of rival pleadings, following issues are framed :-

1. Whether the instant suit is maintainable or not ?
2. Whether the instant Will is the last Will and Testament of the Testator?
3. Whether the instant Will is a genuine or a fake Will ?
4. Whether the Will got executed by practicing fraud, coercion and undue influence ?
5. Whether the Testator was physically fit and mentally alert at the time of execution of the Will ?

6. Whether the Will was executed in terms of Section 63 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 ?
7. Whether the execution of the Will was shrouded with suspicious circumstances ?
8. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to the relief, prayed for ?

Adjourned to 25th February, 2026 for witness action. Judge's Brief of Documents shall be filed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)