

OD- 7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/10/2021

IN THE GOODS OF JATINDRA NATH BISWAS (DEC)
-AND- SRIRUPA BISWAS
VS
SUPRATIK BISWAS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 19th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Guchhait, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. A. Choudhary, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- PW-1 is cross-examined in part; further cross-examination
is deferred to 6th May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)